| 05-07-2003 | |
|---|--|
| Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) S - 5 - 5 - 3 REC (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
| | 442127 |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| DATABASE AMERICA COMPANIES, INC. | Name: <u>DONNELLEY MARKETING, INC.</u> Internal Address: |
| Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership | Street Address: 5711 S. 86th Circle |
| Corporation-State New Jersey | City: Omaha State: NE Zip: 68127 |
| Other | individual(s) citizenship |
| A 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 | Association |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No | General Partnership |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Limited Partnership |
| Assignment Merger | Corporation-State Delaware |
| Security Agreement — Grange of Name | Other |
| Other | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 🥨 No |
| Execution Date: 12/31/00 | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| Application number(s) or registration number(s): | grading and the state of the st |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,220,461 2,093,781 2,064,197 tached Yes No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and |
| concerning document should be mailed: | registrations involved: |
| Name: Kathy J. Kirschbaum Internal Address: Koley Jessen P.C. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 90.00 |
| | Enclosed |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: One Pacific Place | 8. Deposit account number: |
| 1125 S. 103rd St., Ste. 800 | 50-0771 |
| | |
| City: Omaha State: NE Zip: 68124 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| | THIS SPACE \sim \sim \sim |
| 1 9. Statement and signatur40.00 pb 2 To the best of my knowfeet and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | |
| Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: O4/19/03 Date | |
| | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DATABASE HOLDINGS INC. AND DATABASE AMERICA COMPANIES, INC. INTO DONNELLEY MARKETING, INC.

Donnelley Marketing, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger (collectively the "Constituent Corporations") is as follows:

Name
Database Holdings Inc.
Database America Companies, Inc.
Delaware
Donnelley Marketing, Inc.
Delaware
Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger between the Constituent Corporations has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Chapter 10 of Title 14A of the New Jersey Business Corporation Act.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Donnelley Marketing, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: That the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Donnelley Marketing, Inc., a Delaware corporation, which is the surviving corporation of the merger, shall be the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is Donnelley Marketing, Inc., 5711 South 86 Circle, P.O. Box 27347, Omaha, Nebraska, 68127-0347.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any of the Constituent Corporations.

SEVENTH: That the authorized capital of Database America Companies, Inc., a New Jersey corporation, which is a party to the merger, is 2,500 shares of common stock with no par value.

131048

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002726 FRAME: 0754

EIGHTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective on December 31, 2000, at 11:59 p.m., E.S.T.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Donnelley Marketing, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 15 day of December, 2000.

DONNELLEY MARKETING, INC., a Delaware corporation,

Stormy L. Deen, Vice President

131048

RECORDED: 05/05/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002726 FRAME: 0755